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Address for DOE-D.C. personnel: 

U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20585  

Nat’l Conf. of State Legislatures (NCSL): 

7700 E. First Place 
Denver, CO 80230  

Kristie Baptiste-Eke 
Environmental Restoration 
and Waste Management 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
208-843-7375 / fax 843-7378 
kristieb@nezperce.org 

Donna Bergman-Tabbert 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
Grand Junction Office 
2597 B ¾ Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81503 
970-248-6001 / fax 970-248-7646 
dbergman-tabbert@gjo.doe.gov 

Becky Beste, Meetings Manager 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 



303-364-7700 / fax 364-7800 
becky.beste@ncsl.org 

Gabriel Bohnee 
Environmental Specialist, ERWM 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
208-843-7375 / fax 208-843-7378 
gabeb@nezperce.org 

Patrice Bubar 
Associate Deputy Assistant Secretary 
for Integration & Disposition 
202-586-5151 / fax 202-586-5393 
patrice.bubar@em.doe.gov 

LaRae Buckskin, Interim Cultural 
Resources Coordinator 
Heritage Tribal Office / Cultural 
Resources / Tribal-DOE Program 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-478-3707 / fax 208-237-0797 
lbuckskin@shoshonebannocktribes.com 

Roger Butler 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Policy, Planning and Budget 
Office of Environmental Management 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-8754 / fax 202-586-0463 
roger.butler@em.doe.gov 

Kevin Clarke 
Indian Nation Program Manager 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
825 Jadwin Ave., MS A7-75 
Richland, WA 99336 
509-376-6332 
Kevin_V_Clarke@rl.gov 



Dan Collette, Manager 
Technical Services 
S.M. Stoller Corporation 
2597 B-3/4 Rd. 
Grand Junction, CO 81503 
970-248-6513 / fax 240-526-2631 
dan.collette@gjo.doe.gov 

Keith Collinsworth 
Federal Facilities Liaison 
SC Dept. of Health & Environmental Control, EQC 
2600 Bull St. 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-896-8955 / fax 896-8999 
collinka@dhec.sc.gov 

Celinda Crawford 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
National Energy Technology Laboratory 
3610 Collins Ferry Road 
Morgantown, WV 26507 
304-285-4128 / fax 304-285-4100 
celinda.crawford@netl.doe.gov 

Richard DiSalvo, Acting Assistant 
Manager for Env. and Stewardship 
Rocky Flats Field Office 
richard.disalvo@rf.doe.gov 

Kristen Ellis 
Intergov. and External Affairs 
Office of Congressional and 
Intergovernmental Affairs 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-5810 / fax 202-586-4891 
kristen.ellis@hq.doe.gov 

Michael Gardipe, Program Manager 
Environmental Restoration 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
Albuquerque Service Center 
PO Box 5400 
Albuquerque, NM 87185 



505-845-6022 / fax 505-845-4239 
mgardipe@doeal.gov 

David Geiser, Director 
Office of Long-Term Stewardship 
Office of Environmental Mgt. 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-9280 / fax 202-586-1241 
david.geiser@em.doe.gov 

Steve Grey, Acting Director 
of Indian Affairs 
DOE Office of Congressional 
and Intergovernmental Affairs 
505-368-5120 
grey1@llnl.gov 

Denise Griffin, STGWG Coordinator 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
303-364-7700 / fax 364-7800 
denise.griffin@ncsl.org 

Brian Hembacher 
(for Nat’l Assn. of Attorneys General) 
Deputy Attorney General 
California Attorney General’s Office 
300 S. Spring St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
213-897-2638 / fax 213-897-2802 
Brian.Hembacher@doj.ca.gov 

Mehrdad Khatibi, Director 
Department of Resource Protection 
Pueblo of Jemez 
PO Box 100 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 
505-834-7696 / fax 834-7697 
mkhatibi@jemezpueblo-drp.org 

Bert Langley 
Environmental Protection Division 
Georgia Dept. of Natural Resources 
2 Martin Luther King Dr., Rm. 1452 



Atlanta, GA 30334 
404-656-3301 / fax 404-657-7893 
bert_langley@mail.dnr.state.ga.us 

Governor Raymond Loretto, DVM 
Pueblo of Jemez 
PO Box 100 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87204 
505-834-7359 / fax 834-7331 

Charles Lundstrom, Director 
Water & Waste Management Div. 
New Mexico Environment Dept. 
charles_lundstrom@nmenv.state.nm.us 
1190 St. Francis Dr., PO Box 26110 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 
505-827-1758 / fax 827-2836 
charles_lundstrom@nmenv.state.nm.us 

Trina Martynowicz, Tribal Coordinator 
Fed. Facilities Restoration & 
Reuse Office 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW (5106G) 
Washington, DC 20460 
703-603-0051 / fax 603-0043 
Martynowicz.Trina@epamail.epa.gov 

Marla Marvin, Director 
Office of Communications 
U.S. DOE – Richland Operations Office 
PO Box 550, MSIN A7-75 
Richland, WA 99352 
509-376-8230 / fax 376-1563 
Marla_K_Marvin@rl.gov 

Aaron Miles Sr. 
Natural Resource Manager 
Dept. of Natural Resources 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 



208-843-7400 / fax 843-7419 
2moon@nezperce.org 

Ben Moore, Project Manager 
Missouri Dept. of Natural Resources 
7045 Highway 94 South  
Weldon Spring, MO 63304  
(636) 441-8030 
nrmoorb@mail.dnr.state.mo.us 

Larry Morandi, Group Director 
Environment, Energy and 
Transportation Program 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
303-364-7700 / fax 364-7800 
larry.morandi@ncsl.org 

Letitia (Tish) O’Conor 
EPA Office of Reuse and Revitalization 
Crystal Gateway One, Room 101 
1235 Jefferson Davis Hwy. 
Arlington, VA 22202 
703-603-0085 / fax 603-0043 
oconor.letitia@epamail.epa.gov 

Gifferd Osborne 
Cultural Resources Technician 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-478-3707 / fax 478-0797 
heto@shoshonebannocktribes.com 

Michael W. Owen 
Director, Office of Worker and 
Community Transition 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-7550 / fax 586-8403 
michael.owen@hq.doe.gov 

John Owsley, Director 
TN Dept. of Env. and Conservation 
DOE Oversight Division 



761 Emory Valley Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7072 
865-481-0995 / fax 482-7072 
john.owsley@state.tn.us 

Max Power 
Nuclear Waste Program Specialist 
Washington Dept. of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
360-407-7118 / fax 407-7151 
mpow461@ecy.wa.gov 

Willie Preacher 
Interim Tribal/DOE Director 
Tribal/DOE Program 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-478-3706 / fax 237-0797 
wpreacher@shoshonebannocktribes.com 

Tim Rehder 
Rocky Flats Team Leader 
Federal Facilities Office 
U.S. EPA Region 8 
999 18th St., Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-312-6293 / fax 312-6067 
Rehder.Timothy@epamail.epa.gov 

Tim Rice, Division of 
Solid & Hazardous Materials 
New York State Dept. of  
Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway, 8th Floor 
Albany, NY 12233-7255 
518-402-8579 / fax 402-8646 
tbrice@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

R. Mark Sattelberg 
Senior Contaminants Biologist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 



c/o USDOE, Rocky Flats Field Office 
10808 Highway 93, Unit A 
Golden, CO 80403-8200 
303-966-5413 / fax 966-6633 
mark.sattelberg@rf.doe.gov 

Gene Schmitt, Manager 
U.S. Dept. of Energy – Rocky Flats 
10808 Highway 93, Unit A 
Golden, CO 80403-8200 
303-966-7000 / fax 303-966-6054 
Golden, CO 80403-8200 
gene.schmitt@rf.doe.gov 

Dave Shelton, Vice President 
Environmental Systems & Stewardship 
Kaiser-Hill Company, LLC 
10808 Highway 93, Unit B, B115 
Golden, CO 80403-8200 
303-966-9877 / fax 966-7183 
dave.shelton@rfets.gov 

Joan Sowinski 
Federal Facilities Program Manager 
Haz. Materials and Waste Mgt. Div. 
Colo. Dept. of Public Health and Env. 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 
303-692-3359 
jwsowins@smtpgate.dphe.state.co.us 

Steve Tarlton, Unit Leader 
Rocky Flats Oversight Unit 
Colo. Dept. of Public Health and Env. 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 
303-692-3423 / fax 759-5355 
steve.tarlton@state.co.us 

Linda Tassin, Admin. Assistant 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
303-364-7700 / fax 364-7800 
linda.tassin@ncsl.org 



Tuss Taylor, Program Manager 
DOE Oversight, Div. of Waste Mgt., 
Kentucky Dept. for Env. Protection 
14 Reilly Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
502-564-6716 / fax 564-2705 
tuss.taylor@mail.state.ky.us 

Kathleen Trever, State of Idaho 
Coordinator for INEEL Oversight 
1410 N. Hilton 
Boise, ID 83706 
208-373-0498 / fax 208-373-0429 
ktrever@deq.state.id.us 

Sandra Waisley, Acting Director 
Office of Intergovernmental and  
Public Accountability 
Office of Environmental Management 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-5944 / fax 586-0293 
sandra.waisley@em.doe.gov 

Neil Weber, Director 
Dept. of Environmental 
and Cultural Preservation 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
Route 5, Box 315A 
Santa Fe., NM 87506 
505-455-2273, x322 / fax 455-1120 
nweber@cnsp.com 

Mike Wilson, Program Manager 
Nuclear Waste Program 
Washington Dept. of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
360-407-7150 / fax 407-7152 
miwi461@ecy.wa.gov 

Tom Winston, Chief 
Southwest District Office 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 



401 E. 5th Street 
Dayton, OH 45402-2911 
937-285-6016 / fax 285-6249 
tom.winston@epa.state.oh.us 

Scott Woodard, Facilitator 
AlphaTRAC, Inc. 
8670 Wolff Court, Suite 120 
Westminster, CO 80030 
303-428-5670 
swoodard@alphatrac.com 

 


